Within The Above Boundaries In An Extent Of
38.22 Sq.Yds Rcc Constructions Therein Consisting With Ground Floor, First Floor, And
Second Floor With A Total Built Up & Total Saleable Area 1046 Sq.Fts With All Amenities
And Easement Rights Thereon

Rs. 25,92,889/- (Rupees
Twenty Five Lakhs Ninety Two
Thousand Eight Hundred and

Eighty Nine Only) as on
03-01-2026 being the amount

due on termination of the
agreement this amount includes
interest plus penal charges till

03-01-2026 with further interest
from 04-01-2026

2. 1. MR. NARENDRA BADIREDDY S/O. BADIREDDY KRISHNA RAO H.No: 39-17-

[...]

7.32 Mts, South Wing: 80 Feet Or 24.38 Mts, West Wing: 24 Feet Or 7.32 Mts,
North Wing: 80 Feet Or 24.38 Mts Boundaries Of Residential Portion In
Second Floor On Western Side East: Common Staircase, Corridor South: Open
Space West: Open Space North: Open Space

Rs. 23,67,230 /-
(Rupees Twenty Three

Lakhs Sixty Seven
Thousand Two

Hundred and Thirty
Only) as on

09-11-2025 being the
amount due on termi-
nation of the agree-
ment this amount

includes interest plus
penal charges till
09-11-2025 with

further interest from
10-11-2025

If you the above mentioned person/s fail to repay the above-mentioned amount due by you with future interest and incidental expenses, costs as stated above in terms of this notice under Section

[...]

Description of the Immovable property Reserve
Price (RP)

Earnest Money
Deposit
(EMD) 10%

1 VGAVG0000121
Mr. KODANDA

RAMANJANEYULU
GANJIKUNTA , Mr/
Ms. SRINIVASARAO
GANJIKUNTA S/o.
VENKATESWARLU &
Mr/Ms. SUBHADRA
GANJIKUNTA,W/o.
SRINIVASARAO.

Rs. 39,45,381 /-
( Rupees
Thirty-Nine

Lakhs Forty-Five
Thousand Three
Hundred Eighty-
One Only) as on
31.10.2024

In The Rights, Piece and Parcel Of Immovable Property of FLAT No. 101 in Ground
Floor in the building name and style as “G.R. ENCLAVE” with an admeasuring of 1335
Sq. Ft of Plinth Area, 180 Sq. Fts of common Area, 440 Sq. Fts Corridor, 100 Fts of

[...]

Land Boundaries: EAST: Panchayat Road. SOUTH
: Panchayat School. WEST: Property of Gudimetla Ramadevi. NORTH : 7 Fts Width
Joint Way. FLAT Boundaries: EAST: Open to Sky, SOUTH : Open to Sky, WEST: Steps,
Lift & Common Corridor,NORTH : Open to Sky.

Rs.
26,00,000/-
(Rupees
Twenty
six Lakhs
Only)

Rs. 2,60,000/-
(Rupees Two
lakh and sixty
thousand only.)

1.The Auction is being held on “AS IS WHERE IS” AND “AS IS WHAT IS” basis 2.The detailed terms and conditions of the auction sale are incorporated in the prescribed
tender form, available at the above mentioned Branch office 3.Last Date of Submission of SealedBid/Offer in the prescribed tender forms along with EMD payable by way of

[...]

(2) M/S SRI VENKATESWARAMEGHANAGLASSAND HARDWARE
(Co – Borrower) (3) M/S M G N DOORS (Co – Borrower) (4) KODAVALLURI SAI PRASANNA
(Co–Borrower); (5) KODAVALURIVBVASANTHARAYALU(Co–Borrower); (6) KODAVALURI
KAVYASRI (Co –Borrower) to repay the amountmentioned in the said notice being Rs. 2704840/-
(Rupees Twenty Seven Lac Four Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Only) as on 12/11/2025 i.e.,
Rs. 1862756 /- (Rupees Eighteen Lac Sixty Two Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Six Only) in
Loan Account No. FEDELR0HL0503519 and Rs. 842084/- (Rupees Eight Lac Forty Two
Thousand Eighty Four Only) in Loan Account No. FEDELRSTL0503520 together with further
interest thereon at the contractual rate plus all costs charges and incidental expenses etc. within 60
days from the date of receipt of the said demandnotice.
The Borrower, Mortgagor, Co-Borrower(s) and Guarantor mentioned hereinabove having failed to